10/23/2018 505155357

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5202124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
OLGA PAKHOMOVA	06/13/2013	
ANDREI PAKHOMOV	06/13/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	4111 MONARCH WAY, SUITE 203		
Internal Address:	SUITE 203		
City:	NORFOLK		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23508		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61423303
Application Number:	13994508
Application Number:	15972856
PCT Number:	US1164548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-585-5000

Email: nppatent@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 1: 799 9TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077256-001022USPT & USC1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDUARDO J. QUIÑONES		
SIGNATURE:	/Eduardo J. Quiñones/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2018		

PATENT REEL: 047282 FRAME: 0526 505155357

Total Attachments: 2

source=077252-001022USPT ASSIGNMENT FROM PCT & PROVISIONAL#page1.tif source=077252-001022USPT ASSIGNMENT FROM PCT & PROVISIONAL#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047282 FRAME: 0527

Attorney Docket: 7967-0053WO [19136.0081.000000]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements for **ELECTROPORATION-INDUCED ELECTROSENSITIZATION** for which International Application No. **PCT/US11/64548** was filed on **December 23, 2011**, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/423,203, filed December 15, 2010.

WHEREAS, **OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION** of 4111 Monarch Way Ste. 203, Norfolk, Virginia 23508, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell assign and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to application identified above and the invention claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all divisionals, continuations, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all divisionals, continuations, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the application identified above or applications therefrom; and

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	we have hereunto	set our hands	on the date(s)	indicated
below.	D. Dale L.				
Sianed	Pakhou		Date: : .	Jun 13 2013	

Olga PAKHOMOVA 9586 28th Bay St. Norfolk, Virginia 23518 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) indicated below. (CONTINUED)

Signed:

Date:__Jun 13 2013_____

Andrei PAKHOMOV 9586 28th Bay St. Norfolk, Virginia 23518

2

PATENT REEL: 047282 FRAME: 0529